## 900221317 04/25/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Net Access Holdings, LLC		104/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GNAX Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 White Street, SW	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30310	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85358008	GEORGIA HEALTH INFORMATION EXCHANGE	
Serial Number:	85357999	GEORGIA HIE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Sineway

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24505-80646, -80649
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Sineway

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0255

\$65 OO 85358

900221317

Signature:	/Daniel E. Sineway/	
Date:	04/25/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=24505-80646_TM_Assignment#page1.tif source=24505-80646_TM_Assignment#page2.tif source=24505-80646_TM_Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0256

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the Effective Date stated below by and between **Global Net Access Holdings, LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>"), and **GNAX Holdings, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights in and to the trademarks and any trademark applications and/or trademark registrations therefor identified in <u>Exhibit A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the intellectual property rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks (hereinafter "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks, the trademark applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks from Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer and assign the Trademarks, the trademark applications and trademark registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Trademarks, the applications and registrations for said Trademarks listed in Exhibit A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover damages for past and future infringements. Assignor agrees to perform such further acts as may be necessary or desirable to transfer, perfect, and defend the Assignee's ownership of such property that are reasonably requested by Assignee from time to time.

[Signatures on next page]



# ASSIGNOR: GLOBAL NET ACCESS HOLDINGS, LLC

Jet	Frey H	nkla	
Name			
Signature	CEO		
Title			

ASSIGNEE: GNAX HOLDINGS, LLC

	Typey Jankle
Name	10. ( , ,
Signature	TW ( T v
	CEO
Ti+la	

# EXHIBIT A – TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No. / Registration No.	Application Date./ Registration Date	<u>Status</u>
GEORGIA HIE	85/357,999	06/28/2011	Pending
GEORGIA HEALTH INFORMATION EXCHANGE	85/358,008	06/28/2011	Pending



TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0259